24178

1 840 00 1 S40 00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cookson Matthey Ceramics PLC		105/18/1998	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Matthey Ceramics Limited	
Street Address:	2-4, Cockspur Street, Trafalgar Square	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1Y 5BQ	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417806	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: va-logocops@pillsburywinthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Jennings
Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41015/225199

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Patrick J. Jennings Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Blvd.

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0778

TRADEMARK

900046663

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Jennings	
Signature:	/Pat Jennings/	
Date:	04/14/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Name Change Document#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0779



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2885614

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

JOHNSON MATTHEY CERAMICS LIMITED (originally called ADVANCERISE PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY changed its name on 3^{rd} June 1994 to COOKSON MATTHEY CERAMICS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY which was changed on 18th May 1998 to JOHNSON MATTHEY CERAMICS PLC each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company on 7th January 1994 and re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company on 29th November 2004.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 23rd June 2005

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 003289 FRAME: 0780

RECORDED: 04/14/2006